SL POWER ELECTRONICS CORP.
6050 King Drive, Bldg. A
Ventura, CA  93003 + 805-486-4565
Internet:  www.slpower.com
MODEL NUMBERS:  GNT60-X-YYYG, where X = 12, 15, 18, 24 or 48 which represents the output
voltage rating, -YYY is value added options not related to Safety and G represents ROHS Compliance
RATINGS:
 Input:   100-240 V ac, 1.5 A, 50/60 Hz

only.  The output is not acceptable for patient connection without additional isolation.  The DC output is
SELV under normal and single fault conditions.
OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTION:  The output is monitored for an overvoltage condition.  In some
applications where an overvoltage condition could result in a hazard as defined in applicable safety
standards, redundant or additional overvoltage protection may be required.  Consult factory for details.
41-35510-0001 Rev. D 08/15/2008 Page 1 of 2
GNT60 SERIES
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
MODEL
40 °C Ambient
Convection Cooled
50 °C Ambient
Convection Cooled
50 °C Ambient
100 LFM Airflow
GNT60-12 12 V dc  4.2 A 12 V dc  3.35 A 12 V dc  5.0 A
GNT60-15 15 V dc  4.0 A 15 V dc  3.7 A 15 V dc  4.35 A
GNT60-18 18 V dc  3.35 A 18 V dc  3.1 A 18 V dc  3.6 A
GNT60-24 24 V dc  2.1 A 24 V dc  1.9 A 24 V dc  2.7 A
GNT60-48 48 V dc 1.35 A 48 V dc 1.25 A 48 V dc 1.35 A
CAUTION:  When performing Dielectric Strength Tests, catastrophic failure of the unit may result if a
Dielectric Strength test voltage greater than 1800 V ac is applied between primary and secondary
circuits.  The components providing isolation from primary to secondary cannot be tested while installed
in the power supply without overstressing basic (primary to ground) insulation.  All isolating